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Annual Statement of the \\'ellesley' Retirement Board for the Year Ended December 31,2011,

ANNUAL STATEMENT BALANCE TESTS

1. ASSETBALANCE

Assets Previous Year

Incorne Current Year

Disbursements Current Year

Assets Current Year

ASSET DIFFERENCE

Assets Current Year

Assets Previous Year

Difference

INCOME DIFFERENCE

Income Current Year

Disbursements Current Year

Difference

FUND CHANGE DIFFERENCE

Total Fund Change Credits Current Year

Total Fund Change Debits Current Year

Difference

164,353,149.55

41,648,048.10

13,803,944.52

192,197,253.13

t92.197 .253.t3

164,353,149.5s

27.844,103.58

4 r.648,048.10

l -1.803,944.52

27.844,103.58

45.720,340.61

-17.876.237.03

27.844.103.58

Note: The difference as a result of tests 2, 3 and 4 should be the same.

2.

3.

4.
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.{nnual Statement of the \\'ellesle5'Retirement Board firr the }'ear Ended December 31, 2017.

ASSI'TS & I,IABTLITIES

2017 20t6

568,663.64

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

703.76

191.567 .425.07

0.00

1.704.83

563,1 39.1 0

0.00

0.00

0.00

(-s04.383.27)

t92.197 .253.13' I 64,353, l 49.55

38.412.507.14

7,t29"085.45

2.908.93

fi,304,765.37

. 0.00

t35.347.986.24

192,t97,253.13 I 64.3 53, l 49.55

2015

1 1040 Cash

2. I 100 Short Tenn Investments

3. | 180 Fixed Inconre Securilies

1. l170 Equities

5. I l0l Pooled Short Term Funds

6. ll72 Pooled Domestic Equity Funds

7. 1173 Pooled International Equitl,Funds

8- 1174 Pooled Global Equiq'Funds

9. I l8l Pooled Domestic Fixed lncome Funds

10. I 182 Pooled Intemational Fixed Income Funds

11. I 183 Pooled Global Fixed lncome Funds

12. 1193 Pooled Alternative Investtnents

13. I 194 Pooled Real Estate Funds

14. I195 Pooled Domestic Balanced Funds

15. 1 196 Pooled Intemational Balanced Funds

16. ll97 Hedge Funds

17. I 198 PNT Cash

18. I 199 PRIT Fund

19. 1550 Interest Due and Accrued

20. I 350 Prepaid Expenses

21. 1398 Accounts Receivable (A)

22. l9l0 Land

23. 1920 Buildings

21. 1929 Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings

25. 2020 Accounts Payable (A)

TOT.{L

FT]NDS

l. 3293 Annuity Savings Fund

2. 3294 Annuity Reserve Fund

3. 3295 Military Service Fund

1. 3'296 Pension Fund

5. 3298 Expense Fund

6. 3297 Pension Reserve Fund

TOTAL.ASSETS AT MARKET \'.{LT E

1.056,134.2E

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

250,475.23

162,977,491 .76

0.00

I .681 .00

445,827.26

0.00

0.00

0.00

(-378,45e.98)

806,212.82

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1t4.23

'152,484,1't3.12

0.00

I.63 L33

518,000.74

0.00

0.00

0.00

(-273.975.77)

153,536,096.47

37.433.860.39

6,1 38,838.26

2,906.02

1t,481"989.58

0.00

I 09.295.555.30

35.690.215.48

6,509,7 r 3.35

2.903.12

I1,367,538.97

0.00

99.965,725.55

I 53,536,096.47

(A) Specific tletails for Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable are to be disclosed on Schedule A Page 3



Annual Statement of the \\'elleslev Retirement lloard for thc Year Ended December 31, 2017.

Balance Dec.3l
Prior 1'ear

37,433,860.39

6. l 38.838.26

r r.481,989.58

2,906.02

Reccipts

4.526,lL9.02

Interfund
Transfers

-2-694,616.32

Disbursements

-852,855.95

Balance Dec.3l
('urrent Year

38.412.507.14Annuity Savings Fund

Annuity Reserve Fund

Pension Fund

Military Sen'ice Fund

Expense Fund

Pension Reserve Fund

Total All Funds

0.00 I . I 70.996.48

I 09,295,555.30 27.430,10'7 .t3

164,353.149.55 4 1.648.048. l 0

List below all transfers:

Xfer from Pension Reserve Fund to Pension Fund Control in the amt of

2.694-3tt.5l -1.899,',177.81 7 .129.08s.45

r.377,981 .00 -9.880.314.28 t 1,304.7 65.37

0.00 2,908.93

0.00 -1.t70.996.48 0.00

-l-377,676.19 0.00 t35,347,986.24

-0- -13.803.944.52 t92.197.253.13

1.377.981 .00 on acct of Authorized by PERAC

2-694-31l.5l on acct of Retirement and Death Benefits

8-014.74 on acct of 2017 l0 year inaclives

2,540.05 on acct of Lamoureux translbr received
tffi

10,249.98 on acct of PRF refund/transfers

on acct of

195.713.49

8.325, I 09.07

2.91 0.00

Xfer frorn Annuity Savings Fund
(ffi-Accr-

Xfer from Annuitl, Savings Fund
fo-n-IrotAec_r-

Xfer from Annuity Savings Fund
eonlrotAcer-

Xtbr from Pension Reserve Fund to

Xl'er from

to Annuity Reserve Fund

1o Pension Reserve Fund

1o Pension Reserve Fund

Annuity Savings Fund

ffiAcrt-

in the anrt of

in the arnt of

in the amt of

in the anrt of

in the amt of
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Annual Statement of the \\'ellesley' Retirement Board for the l'ear Ended December 31, 2017.

RE(]EIPTS

l. Annuity Savings Fund:

(a) 4891 Members' Deductions

(b) 4892 Translbrs from Other S)'stems

(c) 4893 Member Make Up Payments and Redeposits

(d) 4900 Menrber Paynents frorn Rollovers

(e) Investment lncome Credited to Members'Accounts

Subtotal

2. Annuity Reserve Fund:

(a) 4750 Recovery of Annuity from Reinstatement

(b) Investment lncorne Credited to Annuity Reserve Fund

Subtotal

3. Pension Fund:

(a) 4898 3(8)(c) Reimbursements from Other Systems

(b) 4899 Received tiom Commonuealth lbr COLA & Survivor Blt

(c) 4894 Pension Fund Appropriation

(d) 4840 Workers Compensation Settlement

(e) 4751 Recovery ofPension front Reinstatement

(0 4841 Recovery'of 9lA Overeamings

Subtotal

2017 201 6 201 5

3.114,243.93

7 43-437 .63

9,874.55

10.320.90

48,242.0t

3.54 r,355. r 0

225.019.15

60,'793.12

6.81 1.33

49,556.53

3,448,877.70

526.128.51

I,395.04

28-223.67

49.815.0 t

4.526,119.02

0.00

195.713.49

3.883,53s.23

0.00

186.304.20

4.054-439.93

0.00

197.869.70

195,713.49

393.734.13

95,599.94

7.835,775.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

186,304.20

359,510.73

r 07, l 98.60

7.562,273.00

I 0,000.00

0.00

0.00

197.869.70

343.259.53

I t6,067.08

7,285.897.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

---fJ4522xt

0.00

3.3 I

8.325, I 09.07 8.038,982.33

0.00

2.90

0.00

2.91

4. N'lilitary Sen'ice Fund:

(a) 4890 Contributions Received tiom Mtrnicipality

(b) Investment Income Credited

5. Expense Fund:

(a) 4896 Expense Fund Appropriation

(b) Investment Income Credited to Expense Fund

6. Pension Resen'e Fund:

(a) 4897 Federal Grant Reimbursement

(b) 4895 Pension Reserve Appropriation

(c) 4822lnterest Not Retunded

(d) 4825 Miscellaneous Income

(e) Excess Investnrent Income

TOTAL RECEIPTS

27.430.107 .13 10.810,01 I .03 673.236. I 8

-- 213,18i,l8.m --J4--0003335 
-- 13m6--001.64

Page 5

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

2.91

0.00

I,I 70,996.48

2.90

0.00

t.081,697.66

3.31

0.00

1,035,228.91

1.170.996.48

38,522.00

0.00

5,953. I 3

5,076.92

27.380,555.08

1.081,697.66

0.00

0.00

557.82

2,347.82

r 0.807, r 05.39

1.035.228.91

t 8.934.68

0.00

t.675.88

2.762.84

649.862.78



.Annual Statement of the \l'ellesley Retirement

DISBTIRSEMENTS

l. Annuity Savings Fund:

(a) 5757 Refunds to Members

(b) 5756 Transfers to Other Systems

2. Annuity Resen,e Fund:

(a) 5750 Annuities Paid

(b) 5759 Option B Retunds

Board ftrr the Year linded December 31, 2017.

2017

214.523.31

638.332.64

852.855.95

235.540.68

652.966.75
-----T8830773

2015

445.85 t 39
8 r 5.374.45

--t-26L226j4

2016

Subtotal

Subtotal

3. Pension Fund:

(a) 5751 Pensions Paid

Regular Pension Pa1'ments

Survivorship Payments

Ordinary Disability Palrrrents

Accidental Disabilitl, Payments

Accidental Dealh Payments

Section l0l Benefits

(b) 5755 3(8)(c) Reimbursements To Other S).stems

(c) 5752 COLAs Paid

(d) 5753 Chapter 389 Beneficiary Increase Paid

Subtotal

4. Military Service Fund:

(a) 4890 Return 1o Municipality for Members who Withdrerv Funds

Subtotal

5. Expense Fund:
(a) 5 I l8 Board Member Stipend
(b) 5l l9 Salaries
(c) 5304 Management Fees
(d) 5305 Custodial Fees
(e) 5307 Investment Consultant Fees

(0 5308 Legal Expenses
(g) 5309 Medical Expenses
(h) 53 I 0 Fiduciary Insurance
(i) 531 I Service Contracts
() 5312 Rent Expense
(k) 5315 Professional Services

0) 5316 Actuarial Services
(k) 53 I 7 Accounting Services
(n) 5320 Education And Training
(o) 5589 Administrative Expenses
(p) 5599 Furniture and Equipment
(q) 5719 Travel
(r) 5829 Depreciation Expense: Building

TOTAL DISBTIRSEMENTS

9.880.3 r 4.28 gA2UBLn 9.01919.99

0.00 0.00 0.00

0J0

1.899.717.81

0.00
- -lrB9\777.u

9.332.900.43

7.352.57 6.06

585,719.71

54.943.86

1,175,599.44

145.891.92

t8.169.44

547.413.85

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.000.00
146.564.81
927.441.55

0.00
0.00

5.205.00
0.00

10,503. I 7
23.791 .00

0.00
0.00

25.000.00
8,600.00
1.450.00

12.948.59
3.932.03
2.560.33

0.00

I.785.913.03

7,223.43

--- nst.BdT6

9.t02.01I.53

7.085.736.42

62t.t57 .98

54.376.80

1.156,142.69

165.596.70

18.400.94

318.127.19

0.00

0.00

1.695.474.46

I 14,3 t 8.85

1.809.793.3 I

8.775.362.55

6.85 1.332.52

577,343.40

63.626.62

1,123.418.97

133.723.63

25-917.4t

244.217.44

0.00

0.00

3.000.00
164.073.02
836.349.02

0.00
0.00

6.620.00
0.00

10,504.40
23.857.00

0.00
0.00

10.000.00
8,600.00
2,000.00

13.748.37
0.00

2.945,85
0.00

0.00

3.000.00
152.607.02
784.507.05

0.00
0.00

17.442.09
0.00

9-744.34
15.645.00

0.00
1.705.00

25.000.00
8,400.00
I,350.00

12.978.31
0.00

2.850. I 0

0.00

Subtotal -----fJ1 .T596A8 - --tJT572Tgt

I 3.803.944.52 tf.ttrato:z 

-nJx"a28s
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Annual Statement of the \l'elleslel' Retirement Board

INVESTMENT INCOI\IE

Investnrenl Incorne received fronr:

(a) Cash (from Schedule I )

(b) Short Term lnvestments (frorn Schedule 2)

for the Year Ended December 31, 2017.

2017 2016 201 5

(c) Fixed Income Securities (from Schedules 34' and 3C)

(d) Equities (from Schedules 4,A and 4C)

(e) Pooled Funds (tiom Schedule 5)

(f) Commission Recapture

482I TOTAL INYESTMENT INCOME

Plus:

4884 Realized Gains (Profits)

4886 Unrealized Gains (lncrease in Market Value)

1550 Interest Due & Accrued on Fixed Incorne Securities at End
Of Current Year

Less:

4823 Paid Accrued Interest on Fixed Incorne Securities

4885 Realized Losses

4887 Unrealized Losses (Decrease in Market Value)

1550 Interest Due and Accrued on Fixed Income Securilies prior
Year

NET INVESTMENT INCOME

Inconre required:

Annuity Savings Fund (from Supplementary Schedule)

Annuity Reserve Fund

Expense Fund

Military Sen'ice Fund

TOT.{L INCOME REQITIRED

Net Investment Income

Less Income Required

EXCESS INCOME TO PENSION RESERVE FT]ND 27.380,555.08 I 0.807, I 05.39

12,225.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,894,555.79

0.00

7.202.02

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,480,349.02

0.00

2.344.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,981 .503.46

0.00

4-906.781.31

8.0 I 5-599.99

I 5.873.128.61

0.00

4.487.551.04

4.413.639.62

13,497,057.57

3,983.847.98

5.577 .125.1I

7,909.577 .65

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

86,902.5 r

10"t86.679.04

0.00

0.00

71 .277 .41

15.466.493.62

0.00

28.795.509.97 12.124.666.68 1.932.779.71

48.242.01

195-713.49

1.170,996.48

2.91

49.556.53

186.304.20

I ,08 1,697.66

2.90

49.815.01

197.869.70

1,035.228.91

3.31

I .41 4.954.89 | .317 .561.29 1,282.916.93

28-795.509.97

I .4 t 4.954.89

12.124.666.68

1.317.561 .29

I .932.779.71

1.282.916.93

649.862.78
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Annual Statement of the \\'ellesley Retirement Board for the Year Ended December 31, 2017.

MEMBERSHIP FOR CTIRRENT YEAR

^{CTIVE NIEN,IBERS

Actir,e Mernbership. Dec. 3l st. Previous Year

Inactive Membership. Dec. 3lst. Previous Year

Enrolled During Current Year

Transfers Between Groups

Reinstatements of Disabled Members

STIBTOTAL
Deduct:

Death

Withdrau,als

Retirements

STIBTOTAL
Active Membership. Dec. 3l st. Current Year

Inactive Mernbership. Dec.31st. Current Year

Croup I Group2&{'I'OTAL
595 I 14 709

216

109

219

-l 

l5

0

Its
0

109

0

n
l9
91

226

7

I r3

98

716

74

24

603

229

RETIRED MEMBERS, BENEFICIARIES & STIRVIVORS
Retired, Beneficiary'and Survivor Membership, Dec. Jlst, Previous Year
Retirenrents During the Year

Superannuation

Ordinary Disability
Accidental Disabilitv
Termination Retirernent Allowance
Beneficiary of Deceased Retiree

Survivor Benelits from Active Membelship

STTBTOTAL
Deduct:

Deaths of Retired Members

Termination of Sun'ivor Benefits

Reinstatements of Disabled Pensions

ST'BTOTAL
Retired Membership, Dec. 31st, Current Year

Superannuation

Ordinary Disability
Accidental Disability
Temrination

Beneliciaries flonr Accidental Deaths

Beneficiaries from Section 100

Benellciaries liom Section l0l
Beneficiaries under Option C

Option (D) Survivor Allowance

Section l28 Survivor Allowance

402284

2217

2520

t0

l18

0- ---r 00
0l

2

0

D

I

t
0

ll
3

0

A

319

-__-;
J

3l
t

83

2

ls

236

I

t3
I

3

l9
2S

-. J

0

2

il

4

0

I

6

0

25

Total Retired, Beneficiary and Survivor Membership, Dec.3lst, Current Year

TOTAL MEMBERSHIP
.{ctive, Inactive, Retired, Beneficiary and Sun'ivor, Dec. 3lst, Current Year 1,121

413

l,358

Page 8
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^{nnual Statement of the \\'ellesley Retirement Board for the Year Ended December 31, 2017.

Schedule A: Detail of Accounts Receivable and Accounts Pavable

.{ccounts Receivable
4751 Recoverl ofPension from Reinstatement
4840 Workers Compensation Settlements
4841 Recovery of9lA Overearnings
4891 Members Deductions
4892 Transfers From Other Systems
4893 Member Make LIp Payments and Redeposits
4900 Member Payntents tiom Rollovers
4898 3(8)(c) Reimbursements frorn Other Systerns
4899 Received fronr Commonrvealth for COLA and Survivor Benefits
4884 Realized Gain on Sale of Investments
4894 Pension Fund Appropriation (Cunent Fiscal Year)
4894 Pension Fund Approprialion (Pre.r,ious Fiscal Year)
4890 contributions Received from Municipality on Account of Militarl Service
4897 Federal Grant Reimbursernent
4895 Pension Reserve Appropriation
Investments Sold But Funds Not Received (list indir idually)

TOTAL RECEIVABLES

Accounts Pal'able
53 l6 Actuarial Services
53I7 Accounting Senices
5320 Education and Training
5757 Refunds to Members
5756 Transfers to Other Svstems
5750 Annuities Paid
5759 Option B Refund
5751 Pensions Paid
5755 3(8)(c) Reimbursements to Other Systems
5752 COLAs Paid
5753 Chapter 389 Beneficiary Increase Paid
4885 Realized Loss on Sale ofInvestments
4890 Return to Municipality for Members Who Withdreu,Their Funds
5l I 8 Board Members' Stipend
5119 Salaries
5304 Management Fees

5305 Custodial Fees

5307 Investrrrent Consultant Fees
5308 Legal Expenses
5309 Medical Expenses
53 I 0 Fiduciar-"r' Insurance
531 1 Service Contracts
53 l2 Rent Expense
53 I 5 Professional Sen,ices Expense

5589 Administrative Expenses
5599 Furniture and Equiprnent
5719 Travel
Investments Purchased But Not Paid For (list individually)

Amount Original Date
000__-_-__j-00

- 
-=-o0o

- ----6j548
----'r@'18
---- 69399-e5.-''---nTo
-----Je-3/-50TT

46,014 t3_-____--0T0

- 2- 2s-r'7rf.r'a

- 
---o00

t2t3l20t7
- --lritTmn

t2/31/2017

-72/3u-r611

w3u20n

-DBTMN
000

- 
--- oT0

-------0.-00

0.00

----_--0T0
- -- 

0T0=---___T,00-

563.139 r0

000

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

-'--_--0T0
-- ---:502F00J6-

--'m0
-- - 

0I0
------__TT0

-- - 
0tr0

-- i-oo-

----_____0To
=--___0T0
-------'0T0

0.00----3-120-0

-- 

---TT0
-- ---- Tno

0.00

-_-__-_jo-o

-DBTMN

-lrBTmn-

000

---- 
:f7ru8

---8-926-l----*],oo

-- --tzTtmon
-- -lTiltlntj

0.00

--o.oo
_.-----oJo
--''-.0T0

- 
-5043C37TOTAL PAYABLES
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Schedule No. 1

Annua! Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended December 31,2017

Gash Account Activity During Year

"Cash defined in ledger #1(X0 as Savings or Checking

Description:

Type of Account, Account
Number, lnterest Rate
(List alohabeticallv)

1040 - Bank of America
1041 - MMDT

Total

(A)

Book Value
at End of

Previous Year

(E)

=A+B+C_D
Total Book Value
December 31st

This Year

(F)
Cash lncome

Paid to System
Not Reinvested
or Redeoosited

(G)

lnterest
Due and Accrued
December 31st

(B)

Total
Deposits
Thls Year

(c)
lncome

Reinvested/
Redeposited
lnto Account

(D)

Withdrawals
Durinq Year

$ 55,779.00 $ 12,986,370.79
1,000,355.28 1',t,484,553.11

$ 1,056,134.28 $ 24,470,923.90

$ 894.49 $ 12,886,301.12 $ 156,743.16
11,331.09 12,084,319.00 41't,920.48

$ 12,225.58 $ 24,970,620.12 $ 568,663.64
-$-



Schedule No. 2
Annual statement of the wellesley Retirement System for the year Ended December 31, 2017

Short Term Securities* Bought and Sold or Matured During as well as Still Held on December 31st

*Short Term defined in ledger #1100 as U.s. Treasury Bills, commercial Paper, Repurchase Agreements, cD's, Term Deposits, Money Market, Cooperalive Shares,
Savings and Loan Shares

Description:
lncluding CUSIP or Account No.,
lnterest Rate, Maturity Date, (List
alphabetically. Rolled over securities must
be listed as sold and then repurchased.)

(NoNE)

Dale
Acquired Par Value

(B)(A) (c)

Cost
lncluding

Commisions

(D)
Amount Received
at Maturity Less
Commisions and
Excludinq lnterest

(E)

Market Value
on Dec. 31st
Current Year

(F)

lnterest
Received

Durinq Year

(G)

Due and
Accrued
Dec. 31st

N/A



Schedule No. 3A
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended December 31,2017

Domestic Fixed lncome Securities Owned at End of year
(Foreign Fixed lncome Securities must be listed on Schedule 5)

Description:
lncluding Maturity Date
and lnterest Rate
(List alphabeticallv)

(NONE)

(B)
Cost or Market
Value at End
of Prior Year

(D) (E)

Unrealized
Loss Market Value

(F)
lnterest Due and
lnterest Received

Durinq Year

(A)

CUSIP
Number

N/A

(c)

Unrealized
Gain

(G)

Accrued
Dec. 31st

-$-$



Schedule No.38
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended December 31,2017

Domestic Fixed lncome Securities Purchased During year
(Foreign Fixed lncome Securities must be listed on Schedule 5)

Description: (A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (c)
lncluding Maturity Date Cost Excluding Accrued
and lnterest Rate CUSIP Par Date Acquired Name of Commissions Paid Accrued lnterest, but lncluding
(List alphabeticallv) Number Value (Trade Date) Broker Paid ln'lerest Commissions

(NONE) N/A $- N/A N/A $ - $ $



Schedule l{o. 3C
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirelnent SFtem for the Yoar End€d Decomber 31, 2017

Dom€slic Fired lncome Securitie. Sold Du.ing Year
(Foreign Fixed lncome Secudlies must b€ listed on Schedule 5)

Dcscriplion: (A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (c) (H) 0) (J)
Amount Received on lnterest

lncluding Mahrrily Date Date Sold Maftetvalue Sale Less Commissions :c-F =c-F Received During
and lnlerest Rale CUSIP Par or Matu.ed Name of Previous Exduding Reatized Reatized Year Inctuding
(Ljsl alphabelicallv) NIO!gI VaUc (Trade Dat6t g@ECI Commissions Dec.3'lst Accrued lnterest GgD !e99 tnterest SotcL

(NONE) N/A $- N/A N/A $ - $ - $



Schedule No. 4A
Annual statement of the wellesley Retirement system for the year Ended December 31, 20i7

Equities Owned at End of Year
Equities defined as stocks or options (pooled Funds must be listed on Schedule 5)

Description: (A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (c) (H) (t)
Rale PerShare Market Value Net purchases

Give Complete Number Used to Obtain at End of and (Sales) Market Value =F-D-E =F-D-E DividendsDescription CUSIP of Current Previous at Book Value at End of Unrealized Unrealized Received(List alohabeticallv) Number Shares Market Value Year Current Year Current year Gain Loss Durinq year

(NONE) N/AN/A$-$_$_$_$_$_$-



Schedule No.48
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended Decem ber 3,1 , 2O17

Equities Purchased During Year
Equities defined as stocks or options (Pooled Funds must be listed on Schedule 5)

Description: (A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

Give comprete Number "":::ffi',il"
Description cuslP of Date Acquired Name of commissions commissions
(List alphabeticallv) Number shares (Trade Date) Broker and Fees paid and Fees

(NONE) N/A N/A N/A N/A $ $ _



Schedule No. 4C
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended December 31, 2017

Equities Sold During Year
Equities defined as stocks or options (Pooled Funds must be listed on Schedule 5)

Description: (A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (t) (J)
Market Value at

Give Complete Number Prior Year-end or =F-G =F-G Dividends
Description CUSIP of Name of Date Commissions Proceeds Cost if Purchased Realized Realized Received
(List alohabeticallv) Number Shares Broker Sold Paid From Sale in Current Year Gain Loss Durinq Year

(NONE) N/AN/AN/AN/A$$-$$$-$-



Annurl Str!.m.dt of nF tiLllcb, R. Fmnt syEr.m lor nE Yo.r End€.| Do@mb€r ll, 20u

Sch.duh of P@Ld Fuftt'
Thi! s.tEdub is to be used ior the PRIT Fund, and Pool€d Funds (o.9. VenlulE Capital, Real Estale, MdEl Funds, cmmingled Funds)

D...,!rd: t{ (Bt tt) (Dl lE} Itl lcl lH, 0 pt tKt
T6i, s.r6/ c.rh
R.ddrdar. DM&nd./ =a.arc+c!€

PERAC OECdnde Purcrle. R.iNelH rlilYer Ddihrir. r+4H+J
L.d!$ D@itd (U, eEdd llrbYar lnv..iI.m R..aGd R.dL.d t rrElE d tlir.az.d bsyn m M. .lvdu.

1196 PRITCASH FUND a 29!7523 7,o37,Oaa 03 I 13,13S5O I - a - I - t - t 7,3OO.0m00 I I , a 703.76
lree PRriFrrNo __B9!t1!Ll9 ___1!-@g _L!91t_2 __.9J1!@39 

- 

_l!E!J?81 _9-9L@ __Mj4ZJ!!9
TOrAf I 163,2r,55.3A t 7.744,319.00 4 a.30,r,s55.79 4 3,015.590-99 a - 115,37s,125.61 I - t 7,3oo.0m.0o a - tu27,41.ss 1191,564,12a.03

' lf available* lf using most recent period prior to year end, please list date



Schedule No.6
Annual Statement of the Wellesley Retirement System for the Year Ended December 3r, 2017

Summary ot lnvestments Owned

lnterest
Cunent Dueand

Market Value Accrued

568,663.64 $ -

Paid Accrued
lntereston Commissions

Purchases in Paid During
Current Year Current Year

Unrealized Realized

lnveslmenl
lncome

Received
Durino Year

$ 12,225.58

Gains Losses Gains Losses

1

2

3

4

5a

5b

5c

5d

5e

5f

5S

5h

5a

5i

5k

5l

5m

5n

104o-Cash

1 1 00-lndividually Owned Short Term Securities
'1 l SGFixed lncome Securities

1170-Equities

1101-Pooled Short Term Funds

1172-Pooled Domestic Equity Funds

1 1 73-Pooled lntemational Equity Funds

1174-P@led Global Equity Funds

1181-Pooled Domestic Fixed lncome Funds

1182-Pooled lnternational Fixed lncome Funds

1183-Pooled Global Fixed lncome Funds

1 1 g3-Pooled Alternative lnvestmentyPrivate Equity

11g4-Pooled Real Estate Funds

1 1gs-Pooled Domestic Balanced Funds

't 196-Pooled lntemational Balanced Funds

1 1g7-Hedge Funds

1'198-PRIT Cash Fund

1199 PRIT Fund

TOTAL

70376
$ 191,567,425.07 $ -

$ 192,136,792.47 $

$-$-
$-$-

$ 15,873,128.61 $ -

$ 15,873,128.61 $ -

$ 8,015,599.99

$ 8,01s,599.99

13,139.50

$ 4,881,416.29

$ 4,906,781.37

$-
$-



Schedule No. 7
Annu.l St tement oI lhe Welle3ley ReIiEment Systom for the yo.r Ended December 31, 20i7

Summaly ol lnvo3tnent Retated Feca

Accrued TotalPaid Marketvalue
Payable al orAccrued as of 'paymenlManaoer/vendor Q1 a2 q3 a4 year End l ycal D6c.3isr Mathod

5304 Management Fees PRIT $ 217,74035 $ 249,,t(b.51 $ 229,025.27 $ 231,2s9.42 $ - $ 927,441.55 $ 191,567,425.07 Net
53M Manasemer Fees rorAl $ 2'lzi!q!q $ 240!90!1 s 24pEZ1 $ 231 e $ 

- S_sng1.ss $ j gllOZlZE !r7

S305CustodialFees $ - $ - $ _ $ _

5305CustodialFeesToTAL $_- $ $ $ _ S _ _ $

S30TConsultantFees $ $ $ - $ - $ _ $ _

S3OTConsultantFeesToTAl $ $ - $ - $ _ $ _ $ _


